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FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Management)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

PSY1001
POL1101

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1003
HPR1001
THA1003

ENG2001
MGT2101
FIN2101

MKT2101
ACC2134
MGT2201

ENG2002
MGT2102

HRM2101
LAW2015

STA2016

MGT2202

54

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3

Microeconomics 1

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Sport for Health 1
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Management Accounting 3
Business Ethics and Social Responsibility 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Office Management 3
Total 18

APR2101
MGT3102
MGT3203

MGT3204

MGT3101
MGT3205

MGT4206
MGT4208
MGT4209

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and Communication 3
Taxation 3
Advanced Quantitative
Analysis for Business Decision Making 3
Change Management and
Organization Development 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3

Total 18

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management 3
Business Research 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Total 18

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Small Business Management 3
Business Negotiation 3
Organizational Behavior 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Executive Planning and Control 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12

Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Finance and Banking)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

PSY1001
POL1101

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1103
HPR1001
THA1003

ACC2133
ENG2001
FIN2101
FIN2202

MGT2101
MKT2101

ACC2134
ENG2002
FIN2203

LAW3015
MGT2102

STA2016

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Knowledge and Morality -

Principles of Accounting 1

Microeconomics 1

Basic English Sentences and

Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3

World Civilization

Information and Technology

for Searching 2

General Psychology

Thai Politics and Government 3
Total 20

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Principles of Accounting 2 3

Macroeconomics 1 3

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use 3

Introduction to Computer for Business 3

Calculus for Business 1 3

Sport for Health 1

Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

Total 19

Sophomore Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Assets, Liabilities and Owner’s Equity 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Finance 3
Finalcial Institutions and Financial
Markets 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Management Accounting
English Interpretative Reading 3
Money and Banking 3
Business Law 2 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Total 18

FIN3204
FIN3205
FIN3206
FIN3207

FIN3208
MGT3101

FIN3209
FIN3210
FIN3211
FIN3212
MGT3102

FIN4213

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
International Financial Management 3
Principles and Policies of Invesment 3
Commercial Bank Management 3
Techniques of Financial Analysis
and Reporting 3
Financial Management 1 3
Strategic Management 3

Total 18

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Securities Analysis 3
Quantitative Analysis in Finance 3
Financial Management 2 3
Credit Management 3
Taxation 3
Major Elective 3
Total 18

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Derivatives and Risk Management 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12

Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Marketing)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

PSY1001
POL1101

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1003
HPR1001
THA1003

ACC2134
ENG2001
FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
MKT2206

ENG2002
HRM2101
LAW2015
MGT2102

MKT2205
STA2016

56

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Information and Technology
for Searching
General Psychology
Thai Politics and Government

Total

Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use

Introduction to Computer for Business

Basic Mathematics

Sport for Health

Preparation for speech and writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Management Accounting

English Reading for Comprehension

Business Finance

Principles of Management

Principles of Marketing

Product and Brand Management
Total

Second Semester

English Interpretative Reading

Human Resources Management

Business Law

Operations and Supply Chain

Management

Marketing Channel Management

Business Statistics and Quantitative

Analysis
Total

Sem.Cr.
- | APR2101
3 | MGT3102
3 | MKT3202
MKT3204
3
2 | meT3101
3| MmkTa206
31 mkT3200
20 MKT3210
Sem'cr' ..............
3
3
3
3 | MKT4201
3 | MKT4203
1 MKT4207
3
19|
Sem.Cr. | k14208
3
o |
o |
3
3
3
18
Sem.Cr.
3
3
3
3
3
3
18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Business Information and Communication 3

w

Taxation

Sales Management
Consumer Behavior
Major Elective

AW w w

Total

2

Second Semester Sem.
Strategic Management

Maketing Plan

Integrated Marketing Communication
Price policies and strategies

Major Elective

QW W w w w

Total

-

Senior Year
First Semester

(2]
=~

Ol W W W W W .

Sem.
Marketing Research

Marketing Logistics and Supply Chain
Global Marketing

Major Elective

Free Elective

Total

2

Second Semester Sem.
Marketing Strategy Management

Major Elective

Major Elective

Free Elective

Free Elective

Ul W W W w w

Total

-

w
(3}

Total for 4 years 1
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Advertising and Public Relations)

Major Advertising

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Knowledge and Morality -

Principles of Accounting 1 3

Microeconomics 1

Basic English Sentences and

Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3

World Civilization 3

Introduction to Computer for Business 3

Information and Technology

for Searching

General Psychology 3
Total 20

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Principles of Accounting 2 3

Macroeconomics 1 3

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use

Basic Mathematics

Sport for Health

Thai Politics and Government

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

© w W - w w

—

Sophomore Year
First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension

Sem.Cr.

Business Information and Communication
Business Finance

Human Resources Management
Principles of Management

Principles of Marketing

0 W W W W W w

Total

—

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

w

English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management

Strategic Management
Taxation

W ow w w

Business Law 1

Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18

APR3101
APR3102
APR3103
APR3201
APR3104
APR3202

APR3203
APR3105

APR3106

APR3107
APR3204
APR3205

APR3206
APR4210
APR4211
APR4212

APR4213

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Pubic Relations 3
Principles of Advertising 3
The Theory of Persuasions 3
Advertising Art and Design 3
Media for Advertising and Pubic Relations 3
Account Executive Management 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Creative Strategy 3
Production Technique for Advertision
and Pubic Relations 3
Research for Advertising and Pubic
Relations 3
Corporate Communication 3
Retail Advertising and Display 3
Advertising Presentation 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Internet Advertising 3
Advertising Campaigns 3
Advertising Management 3
Current Issue in Advertising 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Global Advertising 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Advertising and Public Relations)

Major Public Relations

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101

FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

58

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality - | APR3101
Principles of Accounting 1 APR3102
Microeconomics 1 APR3103
Basic English Sentences and APR3104
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 iiigzg;
World Civilization 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2 APR3105
General Psychology 3 APR3106
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | APR3107
Principles of Accounting 2 3 | APR3303
Macroeconomics 1 3 APR3304
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3 APR3305
Basic Mathematics 3
Sport for Health 1
Thai Politics and Government 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 APR4307
Total 19 | Apr4308
Sophomore Year APR4309
First Semester Sem.Cr. | ApRr4310
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Information and
Communication 3 APR4311
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Strategic Management 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 1 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Pubic Relations 3
Principles of Advertising 3
The Theory of Persuasions 3
Media for Advertising and Pubic Relations 3
Pubic Relations Writing 3
Speaking for Business Public Relations 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Production Technique for Advertistion
and Pubic Relations 3
Research for Advertising and Pubic
Relations 3
Corporate Communication 3
Public Relations Events 3
Public Relations for Non-Profit
Organization 3
Public Relations on the Internet 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Professional Public Relations 3
Public Relations in Issues and
Crisis Management 3
Public Relations Management 3
Public Relations Cases and Problems 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Public Relations Project Works 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Hotel Management

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1

Sem.Cr.

Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life

w w

World Civilization

Information and Technology
for Searching

Thai Politics and Government

w W N

General Psychology
Knowledge and Morality -
Total 20

Sem.Cr.

Principles of Accounting 2 3

Second Semester

Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Sport for Health
Introduction to Computer for Business
Basic Mathematics
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total 1

© w w w = w

Sophomore Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and Communication 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Introuction to Service Business 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative 3
Analysis
Total 18

Sem.Cr.

English Interpretative Reading 3

Second Semester

Business Finance

Human Resources Management

W ow w

Business Law 2
Operations and Supply Chain
Management

3
Risk Management and Insurance 3
Total 18

MGT3101
SBM3200
SBM3201
SBM3202

MGT3102
SBM3204
SBM3205

SBM4103
SBM4201

SBM4202

SBM4206

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management 3
Introduction to Hotel Management 3
Hotel Business Communication 3
Front Office Management 3
Major Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Taxation 3
Food and Beverage Management 3
Housekeeping Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Research Methods in Service Business 3
Hotel Management and Operation 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Organization and Personnel in Hotel
Business 3
Food and Beverage Service 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Service Business Management)

Major Insurance

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101
HRM2101
LAW3015
**MGT2102

SBM2301

60

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
Thai Politics and Government 3
General Psychology 3
Knowledge and Morality -

Total 20

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use

Sport for Health

Introduction to Computer for Business

Basic Mathematics

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Business Information and Communication
English Reading for Comprehension
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Introuction to Service Business
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Business Law 2
Operations and Supply Chain
Management

Risk Management and Insurance
Total

1

© W W w = w

Sem.Cr.

3

w W w W

|_\
00 W

1

Sem.Cr.

w

W ow w

3
3
8

MGT3101
SBM3302
SBM3303
SBM3304

MGT3102
SBM3305
SBM3306

SBM4103
SBM4307

SBM4308
SBM4309

Junior Year
First Semester
Strategic Management
Property and libility Insurance
Life and Health Insurance
Fire Insurance
Major Elective
Total

Second Semester
Taxation
Automobile Insurance
Reinsurance
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Research Methods in Service Business
Insurance Operation Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester

Mathematics of Life Insurance
Seminar in Insurance

Major Elective

Major Elective

Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Real Estate

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Information and Technology
for Searching
Thai Politics and Government
General Psychology
Knowledge and Morality

Total
Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Sport for Health
Introduction to Computer for Business
Basic Mathematics
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Business Information and Communication
English Reading for Comprehension
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Introuction to Service Business
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Business Law 2
Operations and Supply Chain
Management

Risk Management and Insurance
Total

Sem.Cr.

w

w w N

20

Sem.Cr.

3
3

© w w w = w

1

Sem.Cr.

3

w W w W

3
18

Sem.Cr.

3

W ow w

3
3
18

MGT3101
SBM3401
SBM3402
SBM3405

MGT3102
SBM3403
SBM3406

SBM4103
SBM4406

SBM4401
SBM4405

First Semester

Junior Year
Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management

Introduction to Real Estate Business
Real Estate valuation 1

Real Estate Finance

Major Elective

|awwwww

Total

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Taxation
Real Estate valuation 2 3
Construction Valuation 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Research Methods in Service Business 3
Housing Estate Management 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
5

Total 15

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Real Estate Investment 3
Real Estate Planning 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15

Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Logistics Management

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

62

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Information and Technology
for Searching
Thai Politics and Government
General Psychology
Knowledge and Morality
Total

Second Semester

Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary

20
Sem.Cr.

Sem.Cr.

w w

w W N

3
3

in General Use 3
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and Communication 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Introuction to Service Business 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 2 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Risk Management and Insurance 3
Total 18

MGT3101
SBM3501
SBM3502
SBM3505

MGT3102
SBM3503
SBM3504

SBM4103
SMB4509

SBM4510
SMB4511

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management 3
Principle of Logistics Management 3
Transportation Management 3
Logistics Information Systems 3
Major Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Taxation 3
Warehouse Management 3
Inventory Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Research Methods in Service Business 3

Quantitative Analysis for Logistics
Management 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Packaging Management 3
Seminar on Logistics Management 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Human Resources Management)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Introduction to Computer for Business
Information and Technology
for Searching
General Psychology

Total
Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Basic Mathematics
Sport for Health
Thai Politics and Government
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension

Business Information and Communication

Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Strategic Management
Taxation
Business Law 1
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total

Sem.Cr.

w

|N
o w N

Sem.Cr.

Sem.Cr.

W W W W w

w

Sem.Cr.

W ow ow w

0 w

ACC2134
HRM2202

HRM2203

HRM2204
HRM3206
HRM3207

HRM2205
HRM3208
HRM3209

HRM3210

HRM3211
HRM3213

Junior Year
First Semester
Management Accounting
Human Resources Behavior In
Organization
Human Resources Planning,
Recruitment and Selection
Performance Management
Compensation Management
Labor Relations Management

Total

Second Semester
Human Resources Develoment
Labor Relations and the Law
Human Resources Management
Information System
Human Resources Management
Under Changing Situation
Safety, and Environment Mannagement
Seminar in Human Resources
Management

Total

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.

Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Total

Second Semester Sem.

Major Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (International Business)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

64

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Introduction to Computer for Business
Information and Technology
for Searching
General Psychology

Total

Second Semester

Principles of Accounting 2

Macroeconomics 1

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use

Basic Mathematics

Sport for Health

Thai Politics and Government

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension
Business Information and Communication
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Strategic Management
Taxation
Business Law 1
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total

Sem.Cr.

w w

8w~

Sem.Cr.

O w w = w w

1

Sem.Cr.

W W W ww

w

18

Sem.Cr.

3

W ow w w

o0 W

1

INB3101
INB3102
INB3103

INB3104

INB3105
INB3106

INB3107
INB3108
INB3109

INB3110
INB3111
INB3112

INB4101

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Intriduction to International Business 3
International Trade Negotiate Techniques 3
Principles and Procedure of Export
and Import 3
Introduction to Electronic Commerce and
Information in International Business 3
International Trade Strategies 3
International Business Research 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
International Business Management 3
Documentation in International Trade 3
Risk Management for International
Business 3
The Regulation of International Trade 3
International Supply chain management 3
International Business Communication 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Seminar in International Business Topic 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Tourism)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
MTH1003
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101
TOM2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

LAW3015
STA2016

TOM2102
TOM2103

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality - ENS3404
Principles of Accounting 1 HIT3301
) . MGT3101
Microeconomics 1 TOM3101
Basic English Sentences and
. . Lo TOM3103
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization <3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Information and Technology
. ENS4401
for Searching 2
MGT3102
General Psychology 3
Total 20 TOM3102
TOM3104
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use

Sport for Health

Basic Mathematics

Thai Politics and Government

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Tourism Industry

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Business Law 2
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis
Services for Tourism
Tourist Behavior

Total

TOM4103

3
1
3
3 TOM4101
3
9

Sem.Cr.
TOM4102
TOM4104

W W W w w

w

18
Sem.Cr.
3

W w

0 w w w

1

Junior Year

First Semester
English for Tourism 1 3
Thai Arts and Architecture for Tourism 3
Strategic Management 3
3
3

Sem.Cr.

Tourism Business Management 1
Information System for Travel and Tourism

Major Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Tourism 2 3
Taxation 3
Tourism Business Management 2 3

Business Convention and Exhibition
Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Tourist Guide 3
Research for Tourism 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Sustainable Tourism 3
Seminar on Tourism 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Accountancy

B.Acc. (Accounting)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
POL1101
PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1103
HPR1001
THA1003

ACC2201
ENG2001
MGT2101
FIN2101

MKT2101
LAW3015

ACC2202
ENG2002
MGT2102

FIN2202
STA2016

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
General Psychology 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Calculus for Business 1 3
Sport for Health 1
Preparation for speech and writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 1 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Business Law 2 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 2 3
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Financial Institution and Financial Market 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC3200 Advanced Accounting 1 3
ACC3211 Cost Accounting 1 3
ENS3202 English in Office Work 3
ACC3240 The Application of Accounting Software 3
MGT3102 Taxation 3
ACC3255 Accounting Internship -
.............. Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC3205 Tax Accounting 3
ACC3212 Cost Accounting 2 3
ACC3220 Auditing 3
MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
.............. Major Elective 3
.............. Free Elective 3
Total 18
Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC4200 Advanced Accounting 2 3
ACC4203 Accounting Information Systems 3
ACC4220 Seminar in Auditing 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr
ACC4209 Financial Reporting and Analysis 3
ACC4246 Internal audit and Internal control 3
ACC4252 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 133

Remarks :

Students Majoring in Accounting are
required to have practical work experience in
auditing in the office of a Certified Public Accountant
or coporation,partnership,and government ,enterprises
for a period of not less than 500 hours from the date
of the internship registration However,such practical
work in auditing may be arranged for and conducted
by the Faculty of Business Administration.
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ﬂmw‘%msqsﬁa

AamzUIMIgINALiagan 2 uangasliyn Aa

1. nangasLiy g uimspinatudie

(Bachelor of Business Administration)

2 nangavlSyanUyiiudia

(Bachelor of Accountancy)

nangasdIyauImsgIinoUmia

a3 (mw'lng) viwIpIiatedia (UL,
%aﬂ%zymuﬁ (mmé‘dﬂﬂw) Bachelor of Business Administration (B.B.A.)
g Q
lassasonangas

anbzu3IN35IN0 Larau 8 a113m fa

O]
@
@)
@)

®)

©)
@)
®)

a

N139AN3 (Management)
NNIRHUALNITTWIATT (Finance and Banking)
n1IAaNa (Marketing)
mslasanuayMIUss T §URKT (Advertising and Public Relations)
4.1 ﬂéu%’m’lﬂmumn (Advertising)
4.2 nqUATIMIUsEFNUT (Public Relations)
M39AN1333N9WINT (Services Business Management)
5.1 ﬂﬁéu%ﬂmﬂimﬁu (Hotel)
5.2 ﬂ&éu‘i"n’lmsﬂszﬁuﬁv (Insurance)
5.3 mju"‘amaﬁmﬁw%wﬂr (Real Estate)
54 ﬂﬁéu%“ﬁ’m’ﬁ%‘ﬂmi (Logistics Management)
miﬁmiﬂ%'wmﬂimgwg (Human Resource Management)
'n;iﬁﬁlszwi’mﬂszmﬂ (International Business)

NINadine’ (Tourism)

nangasdSyauinisgsnadmia

u

1
2
3.
4

Fransna b 33 nwida
AT ununnegine 42 wena
AN 51 wwena
a A a ! a
AT URONLRS 9 Wwwgha

373 135 WwIafia
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M@A3IN13U3K1IN2 1 (General Management )

#1219231n1139AN13 ( Management )

w20 IWANEIN2 L 33 wisrEna

RAM 1000

AMUIAATHTTIN Knowledge and Morality (Jadiulusiunuwefia)

! a a < a N ! a
ﬂif!&l’]‘ﬁ']')"ﬂ YIFANFAAIULASAMAFITAT 6 I ILNA

INT1004
MTH1003

v & i { a a & a . .
m'l&JEL‘ﬁadmutﬁmﬂuaauwnL@laimd‘u;iﬂﬁ] Introduction to Computer for Business

3 & . .
AdlaFaaINLII% Basic Mathematics

! a ¢ ' a
ﬂQ&I‘]‘Iﬂ&I%‘HHﬁ'\ﬁGﬁ 6 AWILNG

HIS1003
LIS1001
HPR1001

8170533018 World Civilization
sIswnauazinaluladiiNan13auan Information and Technology for Searching

AwWa§UNIW Sport for Health

" a g < ! a
ﬂq&l’]‘ﬁ"lﬁ\‘iﬂ&lﬁ"l'd@li 6 “UNa

PSY 1001
POL 1101

3a3nealy General Psychology

mﬂﬁadua:m‘iﬂﬂﬂ‘iaavl,ml Thai Politics and Government

nandravilseing 12 vwoaia

ENG1001

ENG1002
ENG2001
ENG2002

Uscloammndsnnuiuguuszdwnauduludiolsziiu

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
lJS:IUﬂmH’]5dﬂr]ml,a:ﬁ'wvi‘ﬁ"svlﬂ English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use
miéﬂmmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension

NMIBHAAINANHI8ING B English Interpretative Reading

nqu'“ammmvlﬂﬂ 3 ¥u2enNe

THA1003

MBI IALAZNITEW Preparation for Speech and Writing

NAIAITIUNUNHIND 42 AWIYNA

ACC1101
ACC1102
APR2101
ECO1101
ECO1102
FIN2101
HRM2101
LAW2015
MGT2101
MGT2102
MGT3101
MGT3102
MKT2101
STA2016

ﬂ’]iﬁ‘ty%"ﬁv‘u@:u 1 Principles of Accounting 1

miﬁ’tﬁ‘ﬂv'w?u 2 Principles of Accounting 2
a’]iaumﬂuazmiﬁlaa’limdg‘iﬁi} Business Information and Communication
Lﬁiwgﬁﬂamgﬁgaﬂ’lﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1

Lﬂi‘]ﬂjﬂ']ﬁ@]iruﬁﬂﬁﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1

M3ugINa Businness Finance

n’]ié)“@n’]iwﬁ”wmnsmgwg Human Resources Management

nHwaNugIna 1 Business Law 1

Mé’ﬂmifﬁ'@miﬁqiﬁa Principles of Management
mﬁ'ﬂmimseﬁLﬁmﬂmmﬂﬁfqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain  Management
ﬂ’]i’:]‘@m’]il,“‘ﬁ\‘maq“ng Strategic Management

nMIN#anT Taxation

WANN1IAANA Principles of Marketing

aa a a < a = . . . . . .
anﬂgiﬂatta:ﬂﬂiaLﬂ‘i’]:m‘ﬁaﬂimm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis
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#NIRITLBN 51 Hrana

n. Sz entie@y 30 nwisia wwazia
ACC2134 M3V TUTIIS Management Accounting 3
MGT2201 ﬁmﬁiumaﬁqsﬁaLm:mm%’uﬁmauéa&mu Business Ethics and Social Responsibility 3
MGT2202 NNIIANIFEIBNIB Office Management 3

a “a & { o a a L
MGT3203 mnmﬁmLmﬂimmmugatﬁam‘mmaﬂamagsm Advanced Quantitative

Analysis for Business Decision Making 3
MGT3204 mﬁﬂmsmﬁmﬁmmmaaua:m‘sﬁwmamrms Change Management and Organization 3

Development
MGT3205 M3398N95379 Business Research 3
MGT4206 mi%migiﬁﬁ]‘nu’mﬂau Small Business Management 3
MGT4207 mi’naLLNuLLa:mimuq&lL‘TNU%W]S Executive Planning and Control 3
MGT4208 ﬂ’]iLﬁ]iﬁ]’]@lIE]SENY]’ND;iﬁﬁ) Business Negotiation 3
MGT4209 anﬂi‘mad@;ﬂ’ﬁ Organizational Behavior 3
2. Sy neniden 21 vwsiia § 2 néu‘lﬁytﬁannéu%’méu‘lﬂnéuwﬁa

(néu’immﬁﬂmiqma'mnﬁ:u) wwazia
MGT3301 miﬁ’ﬂmiﬁa@ Commodity Management 3
MGT3302 mifi‘fﬂmﬂ‘ﬁqﬂmu Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3303 FLUUAUAAIANI Inventory System 3
MGT3304 MIIANIUTANTINNIGING Innovation Management 3
MGT3305 MIIANINMAN Quality Management 3
MGT3306 mi’a’mLLN%LLa:m‘i.lﬂ&lmiwﬁ@l‘luqma’mmiu Facility Planning and Production Control 3
MGT3307 i;sﬁmm:‘i'%'amﬂgau Business and Environment 3
MGT3308 miﬁnmm’mLﬂu"lﬂvl@?lumﬁ@msqmawnsiu Feasibility Study in Industrial Management 3
MGT3309 mytamssuanelugnmiivineu Hazard Management in Workplaces 3
(néa.u"‘m'm'ﬁ%'ﬂnﬁﬁ"ﬂﬂ ) Wwazha

MGT3401  m133@msAIug Knowledge Management 3
MGT3402 ﬂqwﬁad@{m‘igiﬁa Business Organization Theory 3
MGT3403 miéamﬂum@?ﬂ’ﬁ Organization Communication 3
MGT3404 ﬂﬂ’l:éﬁ’]ﬂ’]dgiﬁ% Business Leadership 3
MGT3405 ANIYAN3INASAUTITU Cross - Cultural Management 3
MGT3406 mﬁﬂminaqwgﬁluu%um}mmﬁ Strategic Management in Global Context 3
MGT3407  nN39ANIANNLEDI8989AMNT Risk Management for Organization 3
MGT3408 LwﬂiulaﬁaﬂsauLwﬂLﬁamﬁﬂms Information Technology for Management 3
MGT3409 FUUWINITIANT Seminar in Management 3

HAIAIBILRANLET 9 UWINA

IninfnwidenFounszuawinle g Aideseuluumiiness snnunszuainfienzinisgsia wuGowduy
FrnRanEInIaunanEazifannzuawd T luruIa MGTawIn 9 niefadudTidan®snta w1031 MGT Mdanidu
1 aanEs 31WIn 9 nweia lawn
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MGT1001 ANw3LeIauNEINUTING Introduction to Business

MGT4001 nIw f_l’minigiﬁ’a] Business Forecasting

MGT4002 MIIAMILATINT Project Management

MGT4003 MIUIMIANUTALES Conflict Management

MGT4004 miLﬂu@ﬂi:ﬂaumi Entrepreneurship

#wIalannITUINITN RAM3000 aniadnun (9 nwiefia)

AAIBINTIIWUUAZNII5WIAT (Finance and Banking)

A121381N1 39 KILAZN135¥1A13_ (Finance and Banking)

na20IWANEIN2 L 33 wisrEna

RAM 1000 mwgqummw Knowledge and Morality (sJ9fu lusiunusfia)

! a a ¢ a < ! a
ﬂQ&I‘!‘Iﬂ‘)‘V] YIANFAAIULASAWAFAIFAT 6 KIILNA

v ¥

INT1004 ANw3LeIauneINUANANLABITINA Introduction to Computer for Business
MTH1103 Lmﬂ@ﬁ’ﬁﬁ’m%’ugiﬁ% 1 Calculus for Business 1

N a < ' a
NRNITIURBLANTAT 6 BIUNA
HIS1003 a13853301an World Civilization
LIS1001 aIawmnaLazinaluladiilan13aua Information and Technology for Searching

HPR1001  AwLNagun W Sport for Health

ﬂE}:N%‘IﬂﬁdﬂNﬁ’mﬂ; 6 ¥BAn
PSY1001 303ne1n2 1 General Psychology

POL1101 mItlasuaznisunasading Thai Politics and Goverment

nandImavlszing 12 nwsia

(3 & o o Aa o
ENG1001  Uszloammnasnguiugruuazdnninduluiialseain

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life

ENG1002 ﬂ‘szItlﬂﬂ’l'm5\‘1m]‘1:H,La:§I'WYIﬁ"JVL‘1J English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use
ENG2001 m‘immmmmﬂ’]ﬂ]é’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension

ENG2002 mia’maﬂl’mﬂﬂw’lgﬁmqw English Interpretative Reading

nqu'“ammmvlﬂﬂ 3 ¥u2enNm

THA1003 nﬂim‘%nwﬁawﬂmm:ﬁﬂu Preparation for Speech and Writing
NAIAITIUNWNSIND 42 AWIUNA

ACC1101 MUY TUUa 1 Principles of Accounting 1

ACC1102 MIUQTIUA 2 Principles of Accounting 2

© oAn o I ' > I .
ACC2133 mimy“fiaumwu RIFULRIESRIWNDDILANVBI Assets Liabilities and Owners’ Equity

ACC2134 M3V TUTIIS Management Accounting

4
ECO1101 LIHIANFAIIANNA 1 Microeconomics 1

ECO1102 Lﬂiwﬁﬂ’lﬁ@l;&mﬂ’]ﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1

FIN2101 M3%g3Na Businness Finance

LAW3015  ngwanegsia 2 Business Law 2
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MGT2101 WANNN39aN13930a Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 ﬂﬁi%‘(ﬂﬂﬂinﬂiﬁﬁLﬁm’mua:I‘ﬁqﬂmquerations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 ﬂﬂifﬂ“’ﬂmn%aﬂaq%g Strategic Management 3
MGT3102  m3MBe7n3 Taxation 3
MKT2101 RANMIARA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 sfiApsAauazn19TiaTzwiBsU3anat Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
WaDATaN 51 Bwdsia
n. S7entIAy 36 WwIzha wwazia
FIN2202 FONUWNMIIBURZANIANTII% Financial Institutions and  Financial Markets 3
FIN2203 NINBULAZNIITWIATT Money and Banking 3
FIN3204 mia‘"ﬂmsn’mﬁu‘s:%i’mﬂs:mﬂ International Financial Management 3
FIN3205 Mﬁ’ﬂLLazuIﬂmemiamu Principles and Policies of Investment 3
FIN3206 MILSMITWIAIWRTE Commercial Bank Management 3
FIN3207 INARAMTILATIEAUAZYNTI89MNN9N153% Techniques of Financial Analysis and Reporting 3
FIN3208 MIVINIIN3EIUGINAD 1 Financial Management 1 3
FIN3209  mT3aTemnanning Securities Analysis 3
FIN3210 MAeTMEmEISaNmMNn19n33% Quantitative Analysis in Finance 3
FIN3211 MILIWIIN3EUEIM9 2 Financial Management 2 3
FIN3212 NILINILAIAA Credit Management 3
FIN4213 m’la’]im&ﬁ’uﬁla:ﬂ’]iﬁ'ﬂﬂ’ﬁﬂ’s’mL§m Derivatives and Risk Management 3
2 3znenden miden3eulanasni 15 vwisia wwaziia
FIN3318 73NANUNNIARITFLIA Business and Public Finance 3
FIN4314 LTl TUIANTNAS Systems and Policies of Central Banks 3
FIN4315 MITILARITUBI AN TWATlTE Bank Operation 3
FIN4316 MIFUUWINNTANBUANIZATINIIATII% Seminar in Financial Cases 3
FIN4317 mié’uumﬁtymﬁmmswwﬁ‘ﬁg Seminar in Commercial Bank Problems 3
FIN4319 ﬂ’]i’:f@m’liﬂ’liﬁué’muqﬂﬂa Personal Financial Management 3
FIN4320 mﬁ@wmsmiﬁuﬁqsﬁa‘ummziém Financial Management of the Small-Business 3
FIN4321 mi’noLLNuLLa:mUQ&lmdmiﬁu Financial Planning and Control 3
FIN4322 NMITANIIFONLWNIIW Financial Institutions Management 3
FIN4323 mydseifiukalasans Project Evaluations 3
FIN4324 mﬁé’ﬂmdmiﬁuqsﬁa Research in Buainess Finance 3
FIN4325 milfml,m:ﬂ’ﬁﬁu’lﬂﬂiiz%iﬂaﬂi:mﬂ International Finance and Banking 3

a = A b a
HNIAIBILABNLAT 9 WWIUNGA

Tnidannnnszuiwimfidesaunluurminesanuaiuns vialdannszuinian RAM3000 aniadns (9 wwiafia)

AAIBIN1IAAIA ( Marketing )
8121321113080 Marketing

w20 WANEIN2 L 33 wisrEna

RAM1000 mmgﬁ@)‘mﬁm Knowledge and Morality (53s lusiunuaefia)
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''A A ¢ - ¢ A
ﬂq&l'nﬂ']‘ﬂEl']ﬁ'lﬂ(ﬂillazﬂmﬁlﬁ'lﬁﬁli 6 BIBNGA

INT1004
MTH1003

' a ¢ ! a
ﬂq&l')?j’l&l%ﬂﬂﬁ’lﬂﬂi 6 BWILNGA

HIS1003
LIS1001
HPR1001

N a L < ! a
ﬂq&l'!‘ﬁ’]ﬁdﬂ&lﬂﬁﬂ@lﬁ 6 WwILNA

PSY1001
POL1101

nandIraslseing 12 vuwdaia

ENG1001

ENG1002
ENG2001
ENG2002

nqu’?mmmlﬂﬂ 3 wwrana

THA1003

RNIAABILNWNIIEIND 42 HWIYNH

ACC1101
ACC1102
APR2101
ECO1101
ECO1102
FIN2101
HRM2101
LAW2015
MGT2101
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
MKT2101
STA2016

#NIRIT BN 51 Hrana

72

n. 37anIAY 36 BWIBAA

ACC2134
MKT2205
MKT2206
MKT3202

wwazhe
ﬂ’nu;?l,ﬁaw?w,ﬁmﬁ'mauﬂamai"n;sﬁﬁ] Introduction to Computer for Business 3
ﬂﬂmﬂwamgﬁugm Basic Mathematics 3
wwazia
81385333 1an World Civilization 3
ﬁ’liaumﬂLmeﬂIuIaﬁL‘ﬁlamiﬁ;uﬂ’;’l Information and Technology for Searching 2
Aw i 9§UNW Sport for Health 1
Whazha
3a3nely General Psychology 3
msillasuaznsUnasading Thai Politics and Goverment 3
wiaBha
Usloammndannuiunuuazdwnanduludiolsziniu
Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ﬂsﬂmmm5?mm:ma:éfwﬁfﬁl'avl,ﬂ English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ﬂﬂiéﬂut@ﬁﬂ’a’mﬂ’]u’]ﬁdﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension 3
m‘a‘alﬂuam"mmﬂﬁﬁdﬂqw English Interpretative Reading 3
wwazia
msm’%mm‘ﬁ"amswﬂmm:mn%u Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
miﬁ’iy%"ﬁm?u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ﬂ’]‘iﬁ'mw%‘flzuévu 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
a’liaumﬂLLazn’liéaa’]imohﬁﬁﬁ] Business Information and Communication 3
Lﬂi‘i:@maﬂgﬁgaﬂﬂﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
LIHFAIRATNNANIA 1 Maicroeconomics 1 3
M3ug3Na Business Finance 3
n’lifi‘f@m’ﬁﬂ%'wmmmgwg Human Resources Management 3
N)WANegINa 1 Business Law 1 3
%é'ﬂmiﬁ'ﬂmigi‘ﬁﬁ] Principles of Management 3
n’lii‘fﬂmimi@f’lLﬁm’luLLaszﬁqﬂm% Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
n’liﬁ’ﬂﬂ’]iﬁoﬂaqng Strategic Management 3
man#ansTaxation 3
AANNITANG Principles of Marketing 3
aﬁagiﬁaLm:mﬁmiﬂ:ﬂ%aﬂ‘%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
wwazia
miﬁ’ty%u%mi Management Accounting 3
mﬁﬂm?ﬁaamamsmm@ Marketing channel Management 3
MITANIHAAS UNULAZATEUA Product and Brand Management 3
NIIANITNTUNE Sales Management 3
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MKT3204  waanssuyi3lna Consumer Behavior 3
MKT3206 NMINUNBNITIARG Marketing Plan 3
MKT3209 miéamimmmmmuyinﬁ Integrated Marketing Communication 3
MKT3210 uImJ’]mLa:ﬂaq%ﬁ(‘i’lm Price policies and strategies 3
MKT4201 NIIWNIARG Marketing Research 3
MKT4203 Ia‘f?laﬁﬂ@ﬁm:Mqﬂmumammmm Marketing Logistics and Supply chain 3
MKT4207 M3aaaszaulan Giobal Marketing 3
MKT4208 miﬁ'ﬂmsnaﬂqﬂgﬂﬁmmﬂ Marketing Strategy Management 3
. 3z nendan (nindnsndani3on 15 vuisia) wwazia
MKT2307  NN3a8NauIN1T Services Marketing 3
MKT3307 NIAINANIIATY Direct Marketing 3
MKT3312 ﬂ’]ﬂm‘i:mnl,l,azﬂ’liéaLa‘%umim’m Advertising and Sales Promotion 3
MKT3313 ﬂﬂ‘i‘lﬂﬂlﬂ&lgﬂﬂﬂ Personal Selling 3
MKT3314  mssamsmsanuan Retailing Management 3
MKT3315 miﬁ'@mimi@;ﬂéd Wholesaling Management 3
MKT3318 M3AaNA139L38 Hotel Marketing 3
MKT3319  msiansas&uen Brand Management 3
MKT3321 ui’@nsiuNﬁmﬁmﬁm:nﬁmiﬁ;ﬁmﬁ Product and Packaging Innovation 3
MKT4305 miéua‘%ummmmﬁ' amsa}aaan Marketing Promotion for Export 3
MKT4308 MIANALNBAINTIN Agricltural Marketing 3
MKT4311 mmmmﬁaé’aﬂu Social Marketing 3
MKT4312 MIIANTIATININIAMNG Marketing Project Management 3
MKT4314 NMIAAAYARINNIIY Industrial Marketing 3
MKT4317 FTUURNIRWNANINNIIAAG  Marketing Information System 3
MKT4321 mMIaaanwLazwie Sport and Entertainment Marketing 3
MKT4322  msdanewidadSanamanisaaia Quantitative Analysis in Marketing 3
MKT4323 mﬁﬂmi@mﬁvﬂé’mﬁuf Customer Relationship Management 3
MKT4324 mﬁfﬂﬂ’li@m’mLtmmdtﬂiwgﬁﬁ]wal,ﬁU\‘i Marketing Management in Sufficiency

Economy Approach 3
MKT4325 ﬂi:Lﬁuﬁﬂﬁmﬂﬂdﬂﬂiﬂaﬁﬂ Current Issues in Marketing 3
MKT4328 mmm@ﬁ’m%’uaaﬂ{mi"l;i&jmi'aﬁw"h Marketing for non-profit Organization 3

a = A b a
HNIAIBILABNLAT 9 WWIUNGA

IniRannnszuiwimlan lafideseuluurminessnuaiuns 911% 9 nuwrsia(@niim NP NAELINITING
wwSswdwiTiiend aussdoumsTusiaannduwkn@nwuazIHINARAMIANBITHUSUYIATFIRNG W.A.2555 RN
JrRenLET) WIalRannszuawI Tt RAM 3000 #wiafnm (9 wiwlsdia)

=Y Q Qo ¢
MAITINSIABILALNITUTEBNTUNUS (Advertising and Pubtic Relations)

Q Q &
mslaranuarnsysendunns (Advertising and Pubtic Relations)

w0 TI@NEIN2 L1 33 wwena

RAM1000 ﬂ’J’l&JE@:Qm‘ﬁii&l Knowledge and Morality (53s lusiunuaefia)
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''a A ¢ A ¢ . -
NRNITMINYIEATATUALARAAITAT 6 NWIBNG
v & i { a a & a . .
INT1004 m'l&JEL‘ﬁamutﬁmﬂuaauwnL@laimd‘u;iﬂﬁ] Introduction to Computer for Business
a & . .
MTH1003 ﬂm@lmﬁmﬁug'm Basic Mathematics

néu%wwuﬂmamg 6 WWIBAA

HIS1003 8135330 1an World Civilization

LIS1001 ﬁ’liaummmzmﬂiﬂa&ﬁamiﬁruﬂ’;'] Information and Technology for Searching
HPR1001 ﬁwmﬁaqmmw Sport for Health

" a g < ' a
ﬂi}N']‘ﬁ"lﬁ\‘iﬂNﬁ"l'd@li 6 KIUNA
PSY1001 3aInenna 11 General Psychology
POL1101 m3uiesuaznisunasedtny Thai Politics and Government

nandravilseing 12 vwoaia
a ¥ a 3 3 a o Qs
ENG1001  dszlaamunasnguiugiusazdnwninduluiiaylszarin

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life

ENG1002 ﬂiﬂmm‘mé’anqmmzﬁwnﬁ'ﬂﬂ English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use

ENG2001 ﬂ'ﬁmmmm’mmmﬁdﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension
ENG2002 mm’mﬁmmﬂ’m’]ﬁ?‘mm& English Interpretative Reading

ﬂqaﬁ‘ﬁ’\ﬂ'\‘ﬂ’llﬂﬂ 3 Kwana

THA1003 MBI IALAZN3ITEY Preparation for Speech and Writing

NAIAITIUNWNWHIND 42 AWIUNA

ACC1101 miﬂiyﬁ‘f?uﬁ?u 1 Principles of Accounting 1

ACC1102  m3tiy@tuau 2 Principles of Accounting 2

APR2101 msaummm:nwﬁamsmagsﬁa Business Information and Communication
ECO1101  LATMgenaA33ama 1 Microeconomics 1

ECO1102 LATHIAIRATNRNIA 1 Macroeconomics 1

FIN2101 mM3liugIna Business Finance

a a &
HRM2101 NIIANTININEININ 2] Human Resources Management

LAW2015  n»wanpg3na 1 Business Law 1

MGT2101 Mﬁﬂm‘ﬁﬂmigiﬁa Principles of Management

MGT2102 mﬁ'ﬂmiﬂ'ﬁ@ﬁLﬁmﬂmmﬂﬁfqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management
MGT3101 mﬁ’ﬂmﬂ%\mmm{ Strategic Management

MGT3102  m3MBe7n3 Taxation

MKT2101 AANNIARA Principles of Marketing

STA2016 aﬁagiﬁmm:mﬁmi’l:‘t;l,%dﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis

H®NINIBILAN 51 K8N6

1. naadzmslasmn

74

n. PanIAY 21 BEUNA

APR3101 WANM3U32&UWHS Principles of Public Relations
APR3102 RANMIIABIN Principles of Advertising
APR3103 Vlt]‘ieyﬁmigﬂil The Theory of Persuasions
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APR3104
APR3105

APR3106

APR3107

i A o« o ) . ) .
WraslaiNanslasonuazMIUILTIRUWUS  Media for Advertising and Public Relations
a A A oA @« o ¢ ) .

mMIuAaLATasiaiamslusanuaz I FUNUE Production Technique for
Advertising and Public Relations

a e { o o € ..
MR NTlUBINLAN TN FUWUT Research for Advertising
and Public Relations

! 4
NNSROFTBIANT Corporate Communication

2. 3rantdan 30 uwaana

APR3201
APR3202
APR3203
APR3204
APR3205
APR3206
APR4210
APR4211
APR4212
APR4213

wandaduazmseenuuutansla s Advertising Art & Design
miu’%mid’mgﬂ@?’] Account Executive Management
ﬂa?}lﬂﬁfﬂﬁiﬂg’wﬁiiﬁi‘ﬂuimﬁm’l Creative Strategy
mﬂmmmLm:n'ﬁﬁ'ﬁ'@LLamLﬁ'amﬁ@T’]ﬂﬁn Retail Advertising and Display
mMIEanwlasan Advertising Presentation
mﬂm‘iﬂm’mwaumaiﬁm Internet Advertising

miimm@ﬁmmm Advertising Campaigns

mMIuSmsAiamslasun  Advertising Management
ﬂi:Lﬁuﬂ’iy%w;ﬂumﬂmHmﬂ Current Issue in Advertising
m3lasanszaulan Global Advertising

! a s a <
2. ﬂij‘&l’]‘ﬁ"lﬂ'ﬁﬂiz’ﬁ’]ﬂ&lw%ﬁ

n. 3PanIAY 21 BWIBAA

APR3101
APR3102
APR3103
APR3104
APR3105

APR3106
APR3107

WANM3U32 & UWHS Principles of Public Relations

nanmIlasoan Principles of Advertising

Vl{]i:rfjm'igﬂﬁ] The Theory of Persuasions
wiasiiaiiamslaonuaznisuszm@unus Media for Advertising and Public Relations
mInaaLaIesiiorianslamusznsLsz T WRHS Production Technique for

Advertising and Public Relations

a e { a a < .. . .
MATUNaM Il BULAZMTUTZTIRUNUT Research for Advertising and Public Relations

! L4
NMNIFOE1IBIANT Corporate Commuication

2. 3rantdan 30 uwaana

APR3301
APR3302
APR3303
APR3304
APR3305
APR4307
APR4308

APR4309
APR4310
APR4311

mMadewNemIUssduRus Public Relations Writing
msw“mﬁanﬁﬂi:*’mé?uﬁuﬁfmaﬁqﬁﬁa Speaking for Business Public Relation
AanTsumsUssT§UNUT Public relations Events
miﬂiz‘m5&1Wu§aa@§ﬂ’]iﬁ1&;%5’aﬁﬂi Public Relations for Non-Profit Organization
mydszmdunusmidwnasiiia Public Relations on the Internet

D BNAUNNTU ST FUWS Professional Public Relations
mysamsdssdnuasnIaiinndenunsUssmsuRus

Public Relations in Issues and Crisis Management

MMM IUT2 N §UWHE Public Relations Management
TywuaznsfiansaIMILszIFURUT Public Relations Cases and Problems
matfianslassnuaunadsem §Wus Public Relations Project Works

a = A b a
HNIAIBILABNLAT 9 WWIUNGA

lnidanannszuiwitinidasenluuniinsauuaIwi W3elRannszuIuisn RAM 3000 aRafdnmN

(9 vwfia) wiadmeasaaluil

APR3207
APR3208
APR3209
APR3306
APR4312
APR4313

ﬂ’]iﬁ;’mﬂi‘i@;ﬂﬂimﬂm’] Creative Copy
miaaﬂLLUUUiiﬁ;ﬁ’mﬁLﬁaﬂ’]ﬂmHmn Creative Packaging for Advertising
MslasannUfIaN Advertising and Society
mﬁﬂi:‘mé'uﬁuﬁca"m%‘ugsﬁa Pubic Relations for Business

MU AT Iz N9U TN International Public Relations
miﬁ'ﬂﬂﬁ%atﬁmaa@;ﬂ‘i Corporate Reputation Management.
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=
mwmmwmmwmmg-
]
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w w w

W W W W W w

W W w w

AWILNG

W W W W w Ww
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nﬁﬂqma’mnﬁumiﬂ%ms (Service Industries)

#121IBINIIANIIHINAVUINNT (Service Business Management )

na20IWANEIN2 L 33 WisrEna

RAM 1000 ﬂ’J’l&JE@:Qm‘ﬁii&l Knowledge and Morality (53e lusiunuaefia)

nqlufi?jﬁ‘nmmam‘ua:mﬁmmam‘ 6 nuIEia Wwazia
INT1004 @mug?LﬁawTuLﬁmﬁuaauﬁmaggiﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
MTH1003 ﬂﬁ@ﬂwamgﬁugwu Basic Mathematics 3
néu%wgummam%e Wwwazha Wwazha
HIS1003  81385338lan World Civilization 3
LIS1001 miaummm:mﬂiﬂaﬁlﬁamw?uﬂ% Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001 ﬁwmﬁaqmmw Sport for Health 1
ma:u'“amé'aﬂumam{ 6 nuIEia Wwazia
PSY1001  3a3nenily General Psychology 3
POL 1101 mylauaznisunasadtny Thai Politics and Government 3
néu"‘m'm"mﬂizmﬁ 12 wwazia Wwazha
ENG1001  vszluammndsnauiugruuazdwnindulufindszi i

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ENG1002 ﬂiﬂmmmé’mqmmzé’wﬁﬁ"ﬂﬂ English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 ﬂ'ﬁé’ml,mﬂ'nun'lmé'dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002 ﬂﬂiéﬂuamwﬂ’m’lﬁdﬂm& English Interpretative Reading 3
ﬂéﬂa‘ﬁ’\ﬂ'\‘lﬂ"llﬂﬂ 3 wwagiia WIEAR
THA1003 msm‘%fﬂuLﬁamsw‘jmmzmﬂiuu Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

RAIAITIUNUNIHTND 42 Wwazia

ACC1101 miﬁ'ﬁy%{?wffu 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102  mIti@tuau 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 msaummm:nwﬁamsmagsﬁa Business Information and Communication 3
ECO1101 Lﬂi‘iﬂjﬂ'lﬁ(ﬂi{?gaﬂ’m 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 LATHIAIRATNRNIA 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 mM3iugIna Business Finance 3
HRM2101 mia‘"ﬂmsw%'wmﬂmgwﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW3015  n»waneg3nia 2 Business Law 2 3
MGT2101 WANNN339aN13730a Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁ'ﬂmimseﬁLﬁmﬂmmﬂﬁfqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 mifﬂ“’ﬂmﬂ%aﬂaq%g Strategic Management 3
MGT3102  n13n1i#anns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNIARA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 sfiApsAauazn19TiamzwiBsU3anat Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
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#NIRIT BN 51 Hrana

vgnnqu‘imtanmaaL‘%ﬂuﬁmtam’%ﬂusm 3971

SBM2101
SBM2301
SBM4103

qsﬁﬂu‘%ﬂﬁitﬁamu Introduction to Service Business
MIIANIANULRIINBUAZNNTUTENUAY Risk Management and Insurance

ﬂ’]ﬁﬁ’mﬁaﬁqiﬁau’%ms Research Methods in Service Business

1. nquf‘amn'ﬁfﬁum 42 BWIANG

n. 3PanIAY 24 BWIBAA

SBM3200
SBM3201
SBM3202
SBM3204
SBM3205
SBM4201
SBM4202
SBM4206

ﬂ’ﬁﬁ'ﬂmi‘[ﬁl,l:imﬁamvu Introduction to Hotel Management
msﬁamﬂug'ﬁﬁﬂ‘imm Hotel Business Communication
miﬁ'ﬂmiu‘%m‘iéauﬂﬁﬁ Front Office Management

ﬂ’ﬁﬁ‘ﬂmimm‘nmnﬂ%adam Food and Beverage Management
msﬁ‘ﬂmimuu&iﬁﬂu Housekeeping Management

miﬁ'ﬂmﬂqﬁﬁﬂimm Hotel Management and Operations
a{i5ﬂ15LLa:Wﬁﬂ01u1ugiﬁaIﬁdLLS&I Organization and Personnel in Hotel Business

NNIUINI2IMSUAZLAI89AN Food and Beverage Service

2. 3rantdan 18 uwlana

SBM3241
SBM3243
SBM3244
SBM4242
SBM4243
SBM4245
SBM4246
SBM4247
SBM4248
SBM4249

w86

“wrana

W W W W W w w

w86

Swumﬁaummﬁaﬂﬁiﬁ’ﬂﬂﬂ‘ilugiﬁfoi‘saLLi&l Management Information System in Hotel Business 3

ﬂgi:l,ﬁmJLmzﬁﬂﬁﬁ&la"’m%’ugiﬁﬂﬁu,'i&l Legal Issue and Ethic for Hotel Business
msmuqmuﬂs:mmluﬁqsﬁﬂsmm Budget Control in Hotel Business
msé’fuummsﬁ'ﬂmigiﬁﬂsmm Seminar in Hotel Business
maflinufiinumasuwinlugsialsiusu Hotel Student Internship Program

a rn € € L .
NIVANTIIANANITALRLLTATINDNIINLAIUN Condominium and Service Apartment Management

MITANMIUNUNATILALEUBWNY Kitchen and Sanitation Management
M3suInnIaauLazal Club and Spa Management
MIIANITUNBNTILAZINEANUUREANE Maintenance and Security Management

NNIIANITUNUNIALALS Catering Management

2. nanAzInIlsznuAY 42 vwasia

n. 3PanIAY 24 BWIBAA

SBM3302
SBM3303
SBM3304
SBM3305
SBM3306
SBM4307
SBM4308
SBM4309

msdsziudning auuazanuiufaTey Property and liability Insurance
msﬂizﬁ’u‘ﬁmm:qmmw Life and Health Insurance

msUsenuaadne Fire Insurance

myUseiuiusneuas Automobile Insurance

msUseiniuae Reinsurance

M39aM3psNadsznuAe Insurance operation management
AfiaraasUsziudia Mathematics of Life Insurance

FUNWINTUTZNWAY Seminar in Insurance

2. 3 antdan 18 uwiana

SBM3310
SBM3311
SBM3312
SBM4313

SMB4314

MIFTHATNTUIRE Mortality Table Constrution

s o o o v o .
miaﬁdmmauwuﬁﬂugﬂmﬂizﬂuﬂtl Customer Relationship Management in Insurance
MIANTNUANWBUTENUAY Insurance Agency Management

FFLNALAZEAFIMNTINNNTUIZNUNY The Government and Insurance Industry

MIUTTAUALNNNZLALALANTVUEI Marine and Transportation Insurance

3

W W W W W w w w

w86

W W W W W w w

w86
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SBM4315  mstlyznusiay Social Insurance 3
SBM4316 mydsenuwnoLdaiade Miscellaneous Insurance 3
3. n@:u%'\aﬁaw\%uﬂ%’wﬁ 42 vnasia wwazia
n. A7 ante@y 24 wwaaia
SBM3401 ﬂ'nug?Lﬁm@Tmﬁmﬁugiﬁﬁ]aé’am‘%um"w5 Introduction to Real Estate Business 3
SBM3402  miItssfiusaafini3uning 1 Real Estate Valuation 1 3
SBM3403  mistsziiusanadinisunine 2 Real Estate Valuation 2 3
SBM4401 miamuma@%uﬁqsﬁaaz%'am‘%m%’wJ Real Estate Investment 3
SBM3405 n’ﬁﬁuqiﬁaa%\mﬁm%'wrj Real Estate Finance 3
SBM4405 ﬂ’ﬁmumugiﬁﬁ]aﬁam‘%mi"w5 Real Estate Planning 3
SBM3406  mIUszanaanaInassa Construction Valuation 3
SBM4406 miu‘%mimumm‘gu‘ﬁu Housing Estate Management 3
2. 57 neniien 18 Wwizia wwziia
SBM3404 fIUNL BFINTBINSNOULAZ WL Real Estate Agent and Brokerage 3
SBM4402 mMILsmIlasINsefInisunIne Real Estate Project Management 3
SBM4403 i:LﬁUuUﬁﬂ“@qiﬁmﬂé’dm’%m%Wﬂ Real Estate Procedures 3
SBM4404 mié}"ﬂﬂ’ﬁgiﬁaaﬁom‘%mﬁwﬂ Real Estate Management 3
SBM3407 s:uuﬁagag‘sﬁaaé’mﬁm%’vﬂ Real Estate Information System 3
SBM4407 n’]ié’uumﬁqiﬁﬁ]ﬂﬁ“ﬂm‘%uﬂ%’mrj Real Estate Seminar 3
SBM4408 DFINTSUNSWETzW9L3zINe Real Estate Inter business 3
4.ﬂ@:N%‘lﬂﬂ’ﬁﬁﬂﬂ’ﬁT§!$ﬂﬁﬂﬂf 42 wwania
n. S71enTIAY 24 WwIBAA wwaziia
SBM3501 wanmIsam3laasang Principle of Logistics Management 3
SBM3502 miﬁ‘fﬂmimﬁméd Transportation Management 3
SBM3503 MNTSAMIASIAUAN Warehouse Management 3
SBM3504 MIsANSEUANAIAST Inventory Management 3
SBM3505 sruUmIRWNAlasRang Logistices Information Management 3
SBM4509 MBI aaumMITansla3aana Quantitative Anaiysis for Logistices Management 3
SBM4510 mﬁ@msussgﬁmﬁ Packaging Management 3
SBM4511 Funmeumssanslads@na Seminar on Logistices Management 3
2. 33 ienidan 18 wwizia wwazia
SBM3506  ngwanuawladsana Laws for Logistics 3
SBM3507 MNITAmIUAZNNIIaTa Purchasing Management 3
SBM3508 MIIAMINIMINATEWI Shipping Management 3
SBM4314 MU U ENINZEURTMIVUES Marine and Transportation Insurance 3
SBM4512 mITamMINsnenslads@ng Logistics Resources Management 3
SBM4513 miﬂﬁiﬁmﬂuéd Transportation Operation 3

78
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a a a & >
SBM4514  msiamslada@naszaulan Global Logistics Management 3
SBM4515 mﬁﬂmiamﬁ‘uuéa Terminal Management 3

SBM4516 mﬁﬂmsmﬂuéamammﬂ Air Transportation Management 3

a = ~ b a
UNIAABILABDNLET 9 WAUNG

Iwwndnsdenisounszuiwinila 9iidasewluuringae zmnuns:muﬁmﬁamxu‘%msgsﬁa wasowduin
LBanLas wialiennszuaniesn RAM3000 #Aadns1 ( 9 wwafia)
o X A ~ a a & v ' a o a @
iinfnworaienasnzidouimsunafnula 9 nurefe nwuaszuzIaIMIRNaTNTwIA 120 T3 launawni
S lunaiadziianed lauanudnsauanaaidsy neninansassdnwisiaszanlunosnin 75 nuisia 39zaanziion

71 RAM3000 swiadnwle

a ~ gl <
#1278 1NIUIRIININYINITAWEY  ( Human Resource Management )

w20 WANEIN2 L 33 wisrEna

RAM1000 ﬂ’J’l&JE@:Qm‘ﬁii&l Knowledge and Morality (3e lusiunuaefia)

" a a < a < ' a ' a
NANIZINIIANTATUALAAAITAT 6 UKIBAA AwIna
INT1004 ANw3LlesanNeInuAuR1LAaINIIEINY Introduction to Computer  for Business 3

a s &
MTH1003  AdiaARATAII% Basic Mathematics 3

CA ¢ LIPS oA
NANITARBLANTIAT 6 UIVTA ALNA
HIS1003 81385330 an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 srawnauazinaluladiiian1sauain Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001  NW1LNagunW Sport for Health 1

" a 3 < ' a " a
NANIZIFIANAEAT 6 NKIBNA wwIna
PSY1001 3@3nena11 General Psychology 3
POL1101 mSLﬁaGLLa:mSﬂﬂﬂiaﬂﬂﬂ Thai Politics and Government 3
nandravlseing 12 nwoaia AW2UNA

(3 & o o Aa o
ENG1001  dssluanmmainguiugiuussannanduluiiadszanin

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ENG1002 ﬂsﬂﬂﬂmmé’anm&uazﬁ'wﬁﬁ"a"l,ﬂ EnglishSentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 ﬂﬂiéﬂut@ﬁﬂ’a’]mﬂ’]u’ﬁdﬂqm English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002 m‘a‘al’mam"mmﬂﬁﬁdﬂqw English Interpretative Reading 3
ﬂéﬂa‘ﬁ’\ﬂ'\‘lﬂ"llﬂﬂ 3 wwagia wwazha
THA1003 msm’%mm‘ﬁ"amswﬂmm:mn%u Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
NNIAITIUAUNIIHTND 42 wwasia wwaiia
ACC1101 ﬂ’]sﬁ'mw%‘flguévu 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102  matityfauau 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 m‘iﬁummﬁ;amiéamiﬂﬂdgiﬁﬁ] Business Information and Communication 3
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ECO1101 Lﬂi‘iﬂ-jﬂ']ﬁ@l;ﬁgaﬂ’]ﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 LATHIAIRATNRNIA 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 mM3iugina Business Finance 3
HRM2101 mia‘"ﬂmsw%'wmﬂsméwﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW2015  nywanugina 1 Business Law 1 3
MGT2101 Mﬁ’nmﬁ'@miﬁqiﬁﬁ] Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁ'ﬂmimi@ﬁLﬁmﬂmmﬂﬂfqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 ﬂﬂifﬂ“’ﬂﬂ’]*il,%aﬂaqwg Strategic Management 3
MGT3102  m3n1#a7ns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNIARA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 sfiApsAauazn19TiamzwiBsU3anat Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
Wa2A3TaN 51 Bwdsia wwagia

n. S71antIdy 36 wwIBAa
ACC2134 ﬂﬁiﬂty%u%%ﬁi Management Accounting
HRM2202 Wqaﬂiiwﬂ%‘wmﬂimwg‘luamrmi Human Resources Behavior in Organization 3
HRM2203 n’ﬁ'muwuﬂ%'wa’mimgwg MIFTIN UAZNIAALEEN Human Resources Planning |,

Recruitment and Selection 3
HRM2204  m33ansnan1sUi@eu Performance Management 3
HRM2205 miﬁ@uu’m%'wmﬂimémir Human Resources Development 3
HRM3206 ﬂ’]i’;ﬁﬂﬂ’]ié’]@]auuﬂu Compensation Management 3
HRM3207  M39am1susssuduwius Labor Relations Management 3
HRM3208 LLsaawué'uﬁ'uELLa:ﬂgﬂuﬂuﬁtﬁm‘ﬂaq Labor Relations and the Law 3
HRM3209 m‘iﬁummﬁaﬂ’ﬁ‘ﬂwﬂﬂﬁﬂ%lwtl"m'i&llpﬂg Human Resources Management Information System 3
HRM3210 ms’%’mmsw%'wmﬂsmgm{mml@?ﬁmumswfﬁmﬁmmmm Human Resources Management

under Changing Situation 3
HRM3211 mﬁ'ﬂmiqmﬂﬂw anulanant u,amma:l,nm;au Safety and Environment Management
HRM3213 é’ummﬁﬂmiﬂ%'wmﬂmmgwﬁ Seminar in Human Resources Management
2. 33 ienidan 15 wwisia wwazia
HRM3312 msﬁamﬂuaa@{mﬂ%aﬂﬁﬁams Communication Practices in Organization 3
HRM3314 msﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂ'@mu@ivmmﬁﬂmsw%'wmﬂsm):mir Practical Training in Human

Resources Management 3
HRM4315 mﬁmmsw%’wmnsmgmjiminﬂs:mﬂ International Human Resources

Management 3
HRM4316 mﬂﬁﬂmiﬁ&m’]mﬁ Interviewing Techniques 3
HRM4317  mslwanuSnunuazunsiin Counseling and Advising 3
HRM4318  msnawdufia Teamwork 3
HRM4319  inaflami3ala Motivation Techniques 3
HRM4320 ﬂaﬂqﬂﬁrmnﬁ'&maﬂmwwﬁfﬂmu Strategies for Employee Productivity 3
HRM4321 ﬂ'ri@mfﬂaa‘uu,a:mﬁfii'tlms‘u’%vn'i"n‘i‘ﬁ/vmmu‘l,g;mjr Human Resources

Management Audit and Research 3

HRM4322 mﬁmﬁ:ﬂ%qﬂ’%mmtﬁamﬁﬂmsﬂ%'wmﬂimgwg Quantitative
Analysis for Human Resources Management

HRM4323 ﬂ’ﬁﬂwﬂmﬂﬁamnlf;ﬂ’mm:’lslu'a‘m%w Career Management

HRM4324 ﬂ’]‘ﬁﬂmiqﬂmﬂiﬁtﬂmaﬁ Talent Management
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a a & A L d 4 4 o
HRM4325 mmﬂmimwmnsmgﬂﬂLﬁam’]mﬁﬂaaﬂm‘immmm Human Resources Management for
Creative Innovation Organization 3
a P 6 4
HRM4326 mmﬂmimwmnsm&wuﬁﬁmmmmn%mﬂ’luaaﬂﬂi Human Resources Management

in Workplace Diversity 3

HAIAIBILRBNLET 9 UWINA

Yo & A a a A a o ° A a a a o =
TnindAnsudenisaunizuiwinlae g Mideseuluuniinedunuaiuns wiadz Iwnaiadztanidanfindnm
geluasifenasnadon nSaldannszunizt RAM3000 aviadns (9 vwladia)

#12192153N93:1h219U52Nd (International Business)

#uAITANEINM 33 Wirena

RAM1000 mmgéqmﬁﬁu Knowledge and Morality (S9fu lusiunuwpfia)

' a a ¢ a ¢ ! a ' A

NANITIINPIANAATUAZATRAAITAT 6 NWBAA Bn28na
vy ovog o - - -
INT1004 ANVILLBIAUINLINVABUWILADINIITING Introduction to Computer for Business 3
a c & . .

MTH1003 ﬂmmﬂ’]ﬁmﬁug’m Basic Mathematics 3

N a 3 ' a " a
NANITNUBEAEAT 6 NIWIBNA wRILNA
HIS1003 21385333 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 IRUNALazna luladiNan13aua Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001  AWLNaguNW Sport for Health 1
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